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Phone-8407011118
N.V.ENGLISH ACADEMY
LAHERIASARAI, DARBHANGA
(Affiliated to CBSE, New Delhi)

A unit of Dr.Yadubir Sinha Memorial Trust

           email:- nvenglishacademy@gmail.com
School No.65784




 Affiliation No.330781

FEE STRUCTURE (2021-22)
	FEE PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

	FEE HEADS
	NUR TO UKG
	STD I TO III
	STD IV TO VIII
	STD IX & X

	REGISTRATION WITH PROSPECTUS
	500
	500
	500
	500

	ADMISSION CHARGE (including Maintenance, Development,Games & Co-Curricular Charges)
	FREE
	4500
	4500
	4500

	EXAMINATION FEE 
	1000
	1000
	1000
	1000

	SUB-TOTAL
	1500
	6000
	6000
	6000

	TUITION FEE(MONTHLY) including Smart Class & Computer Charges
	800
	900
	1000
	1200

	TOTAL AMOUNT
	2300
	6900
	7000
	7200

	VEHICLE CHARGE UP TO 3 KMS
	600
	600
	600
	600

	VEHICLE CHARGE BEYOND 3 KMS
	700
	700
	700
	700

	FOR OLD STUDENTS

ANNUAL FEE/ESHTABLISHMENT FEE
	2000
	2000
	2000
	2000

	NOTE:

	 1.Books, Uniform & Stationeries are to purchased separately.

	 2.Mere  registration does not confer a right to admission.

	 3. Candidates are required to qualify in admission test

	 4. Documents Required at the time of Admission:-

	 
A. Photo copy of AADHAAR card of Student

	
B.4 passport size photographs of the student and 2  passport size photographs of parents

	
C. T. C. Of previous school or birth certificate from municipal corporation.

	
D. Fitness certificate from registered doctor on letter head.

	5.Amount once paid will not be refundable in any circumstances.


